

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number _____- 2022

To Adopt Amendment Number OP2006-____ to the Official Plan of the City of Brampton Planning Area

The Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton, in accordance with the provisions of the <u>Planning Act</u>, R.S.O 1990, c.P. 13, hereby ENACTS as follows:

1.	Amendment Number OP2006 to the Official Plan of the City of Brampton Planning Area is hereby adopted and made part of this by-law.
ENAC	CTED and PASSED this 18 th day of May, 2022.

Approved as to form.

2022/May/11

SDSR

Approved as to content.

2022/May/11

RJB

Patrick Brown, Mayor

Peter Fay, City Clerk

(Clarkway Dr. OPA)

B	/-law	Number	2022
---	-------	--------	------

AMENDMENT NUMBER OP2006-____

To the Official Plan of the City of Brampton Planning Area

1.0 PURPOSE

The Purpose of this Official Plan Amendment is to make technical corrections to Schedule B1 of the Official Plan, to align the Clarkway Drive ROW widths approved in the Area 47 Block Plans 47-1 and 47-2 with the Official Plan Schedule B1 as follows:

- From Mayfield Rd. to Countryside Dr.: from 26-30m to 36m

2.0 LOCATION

This amendment applies to Clarkway Drive in northeast Brampton, from Mayfield Drive to Countryside Drive.

3.0 AMENDMENT AND POLICIES

The document known as the Official Plan of the City of Brampton Planning Area is hereby amended:

(1) By revising on Schedule B1, <u>CITY ROAD RIGHT OF WAY WIDTHS</u>, thereto, the Right of Way width for Clarkway Drive as shown on Schedule A to this amendment.